6 - 03 - 05 - 03 - 05 - 03 - 05 - 03 - 05 - 03 - 05 - 03 - 05 - 05	United States Patent and Trademark Of	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Texas Brine Company, LLC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Toxas Brite Company, ELG.	Name: Texas Brine Technology Company, LLC. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	0	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 22, 2005	Street Address: 4800 San Felipe Street	
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Houston	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip:77056	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
Additional numbers a	5,690,820 ttached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Roy F. House		
	7 T-4-14-2 (07 OFF) 4 04(%) 8 0 44) 6	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Internal Address: Street Address: 5726 Ettrick Drive	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tr	
Internal Address: Street Address: 5726 Ettrick Drive City: Houston	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6711 Expiration Date 03/06	
Internal Address: Street Address: 5726 Ettrick Drive City: Houston State: Texas Zip:77035 Phone Number: 7123-723-2962 Fax Number: 713-728-8631	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6711 Expiration Date 03/06 b. Deposit Account Number	
Internal Address: Street Address: 5726 Ettrick Drive City: Houston State: Texas Zip:77035 Phone Number: 7123-723-2962 Fax Number: 713-728-8631 Email Address: roy.house@sbcglobal.net	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6711 Expiration Date 03/06	
Internal Address: Street Address: 5726 Ettrick Drive City: Houston State: Texas Zip:77035 Phone Number: 7123-723-2962 Fax Number: 713-728-8631	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6711 Expiration Date 03/06 b. Deposit Account Number	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5996, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/29/2005 MBELETE1 00000010 5690820 01 FC:8021 40.00 DF

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, TEXAS BRINE COMPANY, LLC. of Houston, Texas, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor" is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in United States Patent No. 5690820 issued November, 25, 1997; and

WHEREAS, TEXAS BRINE TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC. of Houston, Texas, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 4800 San Felipe Street, City of Houston, State of Texas, Zip Code 77056, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign and transfer unto said Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the said Patent and the Invention claimed therein; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

	Executed	this 22 day of	APRIL	, 20_65, at Houston	,
Texas.			Robber	T Delonia	

Title: Sec/Treas

State of TEXAS)
County of HARRIS) SS:

Before me personally appeared said <u>nobert Duboise</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed and that he has the authority to enter into this Agreement on behalf of TEXAS BRINE COMPNAY, LLC. this <u>32</u> day of <u>loci</u>, 2005.

SEAL

MARJORIE PRIBYL

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires 08-08-2005

RECORDED: 04/28/2005

Maryerie Liky

PATENT REEL: 016500 FRAME: 0442